N\
N\ 7
A\

Clearly More.

Bid / RFP / RFQ Number: SB2022-13

Project Number: E2017-052

Project Name: Claremore Lake Spillway Resurface
Addendum No.: 1

Date of Addendum: August 10, 2022

To All Plan Holders:

Please note the following changes and/or clarifications:

1. Contract Time: The Contract time is extended from 90 days to 240 days.

a. Additionally, a weather day(s) will be given if/when weather conditions do not allow
work, either for moisture or temperature, based on the work underway. If an extended
period of unfavorable weather occurs, we will issue the contractor a stop work order,
halting the contract time.

b. The Owner will only pay one mobilization, per the contract. Additional mobilizations,
if required, shall be at the Contractor’s expense.

2. Raven Coating Application: The application of all Raven products shall be completed by a
Certified Applicator (either Prime or Sub Contractor) with experience requirements as set
forth in the Contract Documents.

All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged. Any additions made to the Bidding and
Contract Documents including the Plans and Specifications per this Addendum shall be considered a part
of the original Bidding and Contract Documents. The professional seals and signatures applied to the
original Bidding and Contract Documents are thereby considered to cover any additions to said
documents per this Addendum.

Levi P. Hix, P.E.
Engineering Project Manager

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the Bid Proposal
Form.



